

Caitlin Lindenberg

From: FOI
Sent: 30 June 2016 15:00
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: RE: FOI 108/16 - Facts about Bregret

Dear [REDACTED]

Our Ref: FOI 108/16

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act dated 26th June 2016, received by the Commission on 27th June 2016

The Commission aims to respond to requests for information promptly and has done so within the statutory timeframe of twenty working days

Your request is in bold below followed by our response.

You have requested:

It has been reported in the news that "Leave" voters from the European Union membership referendum have been contacting the Electoral Commission to ask whether they can change their vote. Is this true, and if so how many people have asked about this?

Our response is as follows:

I can confirm a small number of voters have approached to ask if they can change their vote after the referendum, to which we have confirmed in response that this is not legally possible. In total, 7 such queries have been received to date.

I trust that this information satisfies your request. The Commission strives to be an open, transparent authority

If you are not satisfied with this response, please note that the Commission operates a review procedure, details of which can be found on the Commission website at:
<http://www.electoralcommission.org.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information-requests/how-do-i-make-an-foi-request>

Please also note that if you have exhausted all internal Commission review procedures and you are still not satisfied you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner. Details of this procedure can be found on the ICO website: <http://www.ico.gov.uk>

Yours sincerely

Jo Crofton-Diggins
Information Manager
The Electoral Commission
3 Bunhill Row
London EC1Y 8YZ
Tel: 020 7271 0703
Fax: 020 7271 0528

www.electoralcommission.org.uk

Follow us on [Twitter](#)

Make sure you are [registered to vote](#)
Get your [Twibbon](#) here

Putting voters first

From: FOI
Sent: 27 June 2016 15:04
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI 108/16 - Facts about Bregret

Dear [REDACTED],

Our Ref: FOI 108/16

Thank you for your request under the Freedom of Information Act dated 26th June 2016, received by the Commission on 27th June 2016, concerning:

It has been reported in the news that "Leave" voters from the European Union membership referendum have been contacting the Electoral Commission to ask whether they can change their vote. Is this true, and if so how many people have asked about this?

The Commission aims to respond to requests for information promptly and within the statutory timeframe of twenty working days.

You may expect to receive a reply sent from the Commission by 25th July 2016.

Yours sincerely

Paul O'Malley
Information Adviser (Records Management)
The Electoral Commission
3 Bunhill Row
London EC1Y 8YZ
Tel: 020 7271 0554
Fax: 020 7271 0665
www.electoralcommission.org.uk
www.aboutmyvote.co.uk

Putting voters first

<< OLE Object: Picture (Device Independent Bitmap) >>

 Please consider the environment before printing this email.